Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rick Bagwell	10/11/2006
Darren Beardslee	10/11/2006
Andrey Livchak	10/11/2006
Derek Schrock	10/11/2006
Pekka Kyllonen	10/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OY HALTON GROUP LTD.
Street Address:	Niittyvillankuja 4
City:	Vantaa
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	01510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11495744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)416-6899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: khieronymus@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35174-049US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Catan

PATENT REEL: 018409 FRAME: 0421

500166581

H \$40.00

Total Attachments: 4 source=35174-049#page1.tif source=35174-049#page2.tif source=35174-049#page3.tif source=35174-049#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018409 FRAME: 0422

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rick BAGWELL, Darren BEARDSLEE, Andrey LIVCHAK, Derek SCHROCK, and Pekka KYLLONEN	Name: OY HALTON GROUP LTD.
·	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Niittyvillankuja 4
Execution Date(s) October 11, 2006 and October 18, 2006	
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Vantaa
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Finland Zip:01510
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, Filliand Zip. 01010
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
11/495,744 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1001 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.	Enclosed
Suite 400 South	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: District of Columbia Zip: 20004-2533	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (202) 416-6800	
Fax Number: <u>(202) 416-6899</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3840
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Mark A. Catan
9. Signature:	October 19, 2006
Signature	Date
Mark A. Catan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No.: 35174-049US Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Application

WITEREAS, I (We), Kick Bagwell, 100 Lake View Cir., Scousville, K.1 42124, Daitel
Beardslee, 1508 Eastland St., Bowling Green, Ky. 42104; Andrey Livchak, k 706 Newberry
Street, Bowling Green, Ky 42103; Derek Schrock, 3404 Cave Springs Ave., Bowling Green, Ky
42104; Pekka Kyllönen, Mustamäenkatu 75A, 15700 Lahti, Finland
, respectively,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: HIGH EFFICIENCY GREASE
FILTER CARTRIDGE
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on
(Application No. <u>11/495,744</u> , Filed <u>JULY 31, 2006</u>);
and
WHEREAS, OY HALTON GROUP LTD.
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at:
Niittyvillankuja 4, 01510 Vantaa, Finland
is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the entire right,

title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted ther United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (we), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof.

10/10/2006 10:49 AM

I (we) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue an and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE's representative any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Proskauer Rose LLP, Attorneys at Law, 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this decimient.

Date: 10/11/04	La Buzwell
Date: 10/11/06	(RickBagwell)
Date: [0 /// / 0 6	(Datrin Beardslee)
Date: (0/11/06	(Andrey Livchak) (Derek Schroek)
Date:	(Pekka Kyllönen)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)

Proskauer Rose LLP 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 I (we) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue an and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE's representative any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Proskauer Rose LLP, Attorneys at Law, 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
***************************************	(Rick Bagwell)
Date:	
	(Darren Beardslee)
Date:	
	(Andrey Livchak)
Date:	
Date: 18.70-2006	(Derek Schrock)
Date: (14770) = 006	(Pekka Kytlönen)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

Proskauer Rose LLP 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004

RECORDED: 10/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 018409 FRAME: 0426